LAWYERS PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY



April 17, 2020

This document was prepared for Allied World's Lawyers Professional Liability insureds, as part of our on-going, monthly risk management series.

First Official Ethics Guidance on Remote Work Following COVID-19 Shelter in Place Orders

On April 14, 2020, the Pennsylvania Bar Association Committee on Legal Ethics and Professional Responsibility issued <u>Formal Opinion 2020-300 – Ethical Obligations of Attorneys Working Remotely</u>. The first official ethics opinion spurred by the COVID-19 pandemic, Pennsylvania's Opinion provides guidance to attorneys working from home now and after the situation returns to "normal." The Opinion suggests how attorneys and staff may best comply with their obligations of competence, confidentiality, oversight and offers both practical ideas and best practices. The Opinion does not contain any new guidance, but it is a useful compilation of many sources, including the <u>American Bar Association's Formal Opinion 477R</u>.

RISK MANAGEMENT

Allied World partners with the law firm of Hinshaw & Culbertson to offer valuable loss control services to our policyholders. The following services are available to all Lawyers Professional Liability (LPL) policyholders:

- Risk management helpline: up to two free hours of live risk management support
- Up to five hours of free CLE courses per insured attorney
- Risk management website includes email alerts and The Lawyers' Lawyer Newsletter
- Educational portal with access to monthly advisories on topical issues

Authors

Noah Fiedler
Cassidy Chivers
Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP

This material is provided as a resource for informational purposes only. It is not intended as, nor does it constitute, legal, technical or other professional advice or recommendations. While reasonable attempts have been made to ensure that this information is accurate and current as of its publication date, we make no claims, guarantees, representations or warranties, either express or implied, as to the accuracy, completeness or adequacy of any information contained herein. Consult your professional advisors or legal counsel for guidance on issues specific to you. Additionally, this material does not address all potential risks and may contain time-sensitive information. No responsibility is assumed to update this material and there is no guarantee or representation that this information will fulfill your specific needs or obligations. This material may not be reproduced or distributed without the express, written permission of Allied World Assurance Company Holdings, Ltd, a Fairfax company ("Allied Word"). Actual coverage may vary and is subject to policy language as issued. Risk management services are provided by or arranged through AWAC Services Company, a member company of Allied World. © 2020 Allied World Assurance Company Holdings, Ltd. All rights reserved.